Attachmens

Decision No. (C06-1196
. s DOCKET NO. 06%-642F
Page i of 6

n

Xcel Energy~ Ty,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
#.0. Box 840
Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

Octaober 30, 2008

Advice No. 1468 - Electric

Fublic Utilivies Commissicn
of the State Cf Coloradeo

1580 Logan Street, OL~Z

Denver, Colorado 80203

The accompanying tariff sheets issued by Public Service Company of Colorado
are sent to you for filing in accordance with the requirements of the Public
Utilities Law:

CCLORADC 2.U,C. NO. 7 - ELECTRIC

and the following sheets are attached:

Cancels

Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No. Title of Sheet Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.

Twenty-seventh Revised 20 Rate Schedule Twenty-sixth Revised 20
Summaticn Shest

Thirty-first Revised 22 Rate Schedule Thirtieth Revised 22
Surmation Sheet

Eighteenth Revised 107 Demand Side Management Sixteenth Revised 107
Cost Adiustment

The principal proposed change is *to: implement further ceorrecticns to the

Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (DSCMA) facter currently in effect
that is applicable to all electric rate schedules in the Company’s Colorado

P.U.C No. 7 - El&ctric tariff. Wwith this Advice Letter the Company 18
seeking to racover over the seven months beginning December 1, 2006, the
credits it paid t@ customers in 2005 u“de* the Interruptible Service Opticon
Credit (“ISCC”) program. The Commission’s ovder authorizing the Ceompany to
recover its IS80C credits through the DSMCA is C05-0412 issusd in &ccket HNo.
043-164E, The reason for the reguested corrﬁct 1s =xplained belo

O 3, 2006, the Company filed BAdvice lLetter Ho. 1452 - flectric
3 revise its DSMCA effective July 1, 2006 to recover 1) c©osts
A with the Company’s demand-side management programs for  the
) ear 2005; 2 costs incurred during 2005 to implement the



Attachment

Decision No. (06-1396
25 DOCKET NO. 0683-643F
Page 2ol 6

s,

Public Utilities Commission

of the 3tate of Colorado
Advice No. 1468 - Rlectric
Page 2

Reslidential Retail Pilot program; and 3) 2005 costs associated with credits

paid to customers who subscribed to the Company’s Interruptible
Service Option Credit (“ISOC”) program. At the time it filed Advice Letter
No. 1453, the Company also filed all workpapers and other information

supporting its recovery of not only its DSM costs, but also the costs it
incurred in 2005 to implement the residential retail pilot and the costs of
credits paid to customers under the I3S0C program. However, due to a
calculation error, the rates that the Company actually put into effect on
July 1, 2006 were only sufficient to recover the costs associated with its
demand-side management programs for calendar year 2005 and did not include
any costs assocliated with the residential retail pilot or the ISOC program.
On October 16, 2006, the Company filed an application seeking authorization
on less than statutery notice to increase the DSMCA effective November 1,
2006 to recover the costs incurred in 2005 to implement the residential
retail pilot. The Commission granted that application by Lecision No. CO6-
1272 1issued in Docket No. 0&L~-560E on October 27, 2006. By this Advice
Letter the Company seeks to put into effect further increases to the DSMCA,

effective December 1,
seven months

2006,

that will allow it
that the current DSMCA will

to

remain in

recoveyr over tha

remaining

effect, the credits the

Company paid to customers during 2005 under the ISCC program.

Customers of the Company will be affected as shown below:

Rate Class Monthly Average Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly

Use Current Bill Propoged Difference Impact

Bill
Residential R 525 kWh  $52.,27 $52.,44 $.17 .33%
Commercial 1,025 kWh | $83.62 $83.%0 5.28 . 33%
Secondary 50.60% L.¥. | $1,781.82 31,787,684 $5,82 .33%
General SG 26,721 kWh
72.34kW

Erimary 60.9%% L.F. | 517,296,998 $17,352.08 $55.08 L32%
General PG 304,734 kwh

584,432 kW
Transmizsion 79.03% L.F. | $1B2,048.04 | 5182,589.52 : 5541.57 . 30%
General TG 3,884,588 kWh

6,733 kW o
The effect of this filing will be an increase in the DSMCA sufficient to
recover $3,470,9%65 over seven months commencing December 1, 2006.
Notice of this filing will be placed in the legal classified section of The
Denver Pos A copy ©of the notice is attached.

RECEIVED
OCT 3 2 2008

PUBLIC UTiTieg COMBAIR S0y
STATE OF Coeomann




Attachrnent

Decision No. C06-1396
gg DOCKET NO. 0686427
4 Page 2 of 6

public Utilities Commission
ot the State of Colorads

.
fr

ot

advice No. 1468 - Elect

[

Page 3

In conjunction with its initial Advice Letter 1453, filed on April 3, 2006,
the Company filed, pursuant to Decision No. C05-0412 in Docket No. 045-164%,
its report tracking interruptions and a cost/benefit analysis of the I130C
program. The Company 1is submitting with this Advice Letter 1ts workpapers
showing the calculation of the corrected rider it seeks to put into effect
as a result of this Advice Letter.

It 1is desired that the changed tariffs accompanying this Advice Letter
become effective on December 1, 2006.

FPlease send copies of all notices, pleadings, correspondence, and other
documents regarding this filing te:

Ronald N. Darneli
Director, Pricing & Planning
Xcel Energy Services Inc.
1225 17th Street, Suite 1000
Denver, Colorado 80202

and

Ann E. Hopfenbeck
Attorney at Law

C/0o Xcel Energy Services I
1225 17th Street, Suite 200
Denver, Colorado B0Z02Z

ne

¥

TIN: kdw

Enclosure

o
£

L

PN Ul

STATE b



e,

Attachment

Decision No. C46-1396
DOCKET NG, 068-642F
Paged of 6

COLO. PUC No. 7 Electric
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

Twenty-geventh Revised gpeetNo. 20
£.O. Box 840 . . Cancels
tyenver, CO 80201-0840 Twenty-aixth Revised Sheet No, 20
ELECTRIC RATES
RATE SCHEDULE SUMMATION SHEET**
Total Effective Monthly Rate*
Service &
Rate Sheet Facility
Schedule No. Charge Energy Charge per kWh Demand Charge per kW
R 30 6.29 Winter 0.07385 -- I
Summey 0.07701 -- I
RD 33 7.29 Both G.03047 Winter 11.04 I
Seasons Summer 11.32 1
C 40 7.90 Winter ¢.07414 - I
Summer 0.07793 - T
SGL 43 25.15 Wintex 0.13234 Both 4.97 I
Summer 0.14710 Seasons 1
5G 44 25.15 Both 0.03047 Winter 13.11 I
Seasons Summexr i4.30 I
PG 52 130.78 Both 0.02863 Winter 12.41 1
Seasons Summexr 13.860 I
G 62 Varies Both 0.02800 Winter 9.57 I
Seasons Summer 10.72 I
*The total effective wmonthly rates are the cumulative total of the
applicable base rates and the applicable Electric Rate Adjustwments. The
Service and Facllity Charge for all rate gchedules is calculated by adding
the applicable Service and Facility Charge plus the Base Rate Adjustments,
plus the Total Rate Adjustments. The Energy Charges for Schedules R, ED,
C, SGL, S5G, are calculated by adding the applicable Energy Charge, plus the
Base Rate Adjustments, plus the applicable Non-Base Rate Adiustments, plus
the Total Rate Adjustments.
**The rates and charges included in the Rate Schedule Summation Sheets are
for informaticnal and billing estimation purposes only.
RECEIVED
{Continued on Sheet No. 21
OCT 37 7008

ADADE LETTER - R " E

vt 1468 DATE October 30, 2006
DECIBION WVICE FRES?DENT, EFFECTIVE P 1 ~ o
MUMBER - N Friioy Development DATE December 1, 2006



COLO. PUC Ne, 7 Electric

Attachment
Decision Neo. C06-1396
DOCKET NO. (65-642F

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO Page 5 of 6
Thirty-first Revised Sheet No. 22
P.0. Box 840 . , , Cancels
Deryver, CO B0201-0840 Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. 22
LECTRIC RATES
RATE SCHEDULE SUMMATION SHEET
ELECTRIC RATE ADJUSTMENTS - SUMMARY
Base Rate Adjustments
Performance-Based Regulatory Plan Adjustment (PBR) +0.,09 £
Non-Base Rate Adjustments
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (DSMCA)
Regidential - Schedule R £0.00121 /kWhizT
Residential Demand - Schedule RD 0,29 JkW 11
Commercial - Schedule C 0.00126 /JkWhiI
Secondary General Low Load Factor - Schedule SGL 0.00478 /kWwhil
Secondary General - Schedule SG 0.38 /kw | I
Primary General - Schedule PG 0.37 JkW X
Transmission General -~ Schedule TG 0.37 kW I
Purchased Capacity Cost Adjustment (PCCA)
Residential - Schedule R $0.00026 /kWh
Residential Demand - Schedule RD 0.07 /kW
Commercial - Schedule C 0.00028 /kwh
Secondary General Low Load Factoer - Schedule SGL 0.00105 /kwh
Secondary General - Schedule SG 0.08 / kW
Primary General - Schedule PG 0.08 /KW
Trangmission General - Schedule TG 0.08 S kW
Electric Commodity Adjustment Factors {(ECAF)
Secondary Voltage 40.02621 /kwh
Primary Voltage 0.02564 /kWh
Transmission Voltage ¢.02507 /kWh
Air Quality Improvement Rider (AQIR)
Group 1 $0.,00120 /kWh
Group 2 0.45 /KW
Group 2 0.00128 /kWh
Standby Service 0.00150 /kWh
Total Rate Adjustments
Interim Renewable Energy Standard Adiustment +0.8680 %
{RESA)
**The rates and charges included in the Rate Schedule ) o s §
Summation Sheetsg arve for informational and billing %gg g%%ﬁ% i}
eatimation aid purposes only and not used by  the
Company to calculate any bills. %{:? 14 ik
s
ADVICE LETTER [BSUE
HUMBER 1458 DATE Gotober 30, 2006
DECISION vicE PRESIDENT, ¥ EFFECTIVE
NUMBER Palicy Davelopmant CATE __December 1, 2006




PUBLIC SERVICE COM

). Box 840
Benver, CC 80201-0840

COLO. PUC No. 7 Electric

PANY OF COLORADO
Bighteenth Reviged

Seventeenth Revised

-E;Rate Schedule

ELECTRIC RATESB
DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT COST ADJUSTMENT

RATE TABLE
Applicable Charge

ice

‘IrResidential Serv
HR

- IRD

Energy Charge
Demand Charge

Service

fg%mall Commercial

Energy Charge

ICommercial & Industrial General Service

::SGL

tsa

PG
TG

Special Contract

Energy Charge
Demand Charge
Demand Charge
Demand Charge

Service

5CE-6

. lscs-7

'Standby Service
33T

PsT

TsT

Lighting Service

Production Demand Charge

Production Demand Charge

Gen Standby Capacity Reservation Fee
Usage Demand Charge

Gen Standby Capacity Reservation Fee
Usage Demand Charge

Gen Standby Capacity Regervation Fee
Usage Demand Charge

RAL, CAL, PLL, 5
SHL, 5i4
TEL

L, 23L
Energy Charge

Energy Charge

ADVIGE LETTER

Page & (Sf'G."'. S
Sheet No. 107
Cancels R
Sheet No. o 207
Monthly Rider Eate
$0.00121/kWh
0.29/kW-Mo
0.00126/kwWh
0.00478/kWh T
0.38/kW-Mo 1
0.37/kW-Mo T
0.37/kW-Mo T
0.37/kW-Mo T
0.37/kW-Mo A1
0.04/kW-Mo
0.34/kW-Mo I
0.04/kW-Mo
6.33/kW-Mo I
0.04/kW-Mo
0.33/kW-Mo I
0.00118/kWh 1
0.00682/kWh £

SUBLIC UTIITIES COMMISSION

& 3 Ny
SYAYE OF COL

(EALRD E

EEUE

NUMBER 1468 &  pATE Octobeyr 30, 2008
DECISIGN VICE PRESIDENT, EFFECTIVE .
NUMBER Poiicy Develosment DATE Becember 1, 2006




